NISSAN MOTUR ACCEPTANCE CORPURATION
8900 Freeport Parkway

Irving, TX 75063

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 660360

Dallas, TX 75266-0360

May 26, 2015 Telephone: 800.456.6622
JOHN SIMON Account: 0010 2416 7870 6000 1
534 W 42ND ST APT 8 Vehicle: 2010 NISSAN SENTRA
NEW YORK NY, 10036 VIN: 3N1AB6APSALG67063

Dear JOHN SIMON,

Thank you for financing your vehicle through Nissan Motor Acceptance Corporation and our
participating dealer.

Enclosed is a copy of your "Paid in Full" contract. As you know, this is a very important
document. Be sure to keep it on file with your records. Your title will be sent under
separate cover to the party that paid off your account.

Once again, thank you for your past patronage and we look forward to assisting you with
your financing needs in the future.

If you have any questions, please give us a call. We're always here to assist you at (800)
456-6622, from 7 A.M. to 7 P.M. CST, Monday through Friday.

Sincerely,

Customer Communications
Nissan Motor Acceptance Corporation

Enclosure:

Cntret Cvr vs Word 09/25/2008
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Nissan Motor Acceptance Corporation
P.O. Box 660360
Dallas TX 75266-0360

05/26/2015

JOHN SIMON Account: 00102416787060001
534 W 42ND ST Contract Date: 05/10/2010

APT 8 Vehicle: 2010 NISSAN SENTRA
NEW YORK NY 10036-6221 VIN: 3N1ABGAPBAL667063

Dear JOHN SIMON,

Thank you for financing your vehicle through Nissan Motor Acceptance Corporation and our
participating dealer. This is to certify that your contract obligation has been satisfied.

If you purchased Credit Life and/or Disability Insurance, you may be entitled to a refund of
unused premiums from the insurance company. Please contact your dealer or the insurance
company to obtain any refund that may be due.

Please Note: In order to obtain a clear title, these documents must be taken to your
local department of motor vehicles to complete the title transfer to you.

Once again, thank you for your past patronage and we look forward to doing business with
you in the future.

if you have any questions or need additicnal information, please call us at 800-456-6622.

Sincerely,

Nissan Motor Acceptance Corporation

3N1AB6APBALBE67063 (NY) NM-RT-RO RD-10181



01 40821 New York State Department of Motor Vehicles 00998 060910

NOTICE OF RECORDED LIEN

|.D. Number Year Make
3N1AB6AP8ALAG67063 2010 NISSA
2904 GAS 4 4psh GY
NISSAN MOTOR Wat /Lgth. Fuel Cyl/Prop. Body/Hull. Colar
ACCEPTANCE CORP
PO BOX 254648 95865 Cwner: If you have moved and have not yet notified this
SACRAMENTO CA Department of your new address, cross out the
address shown and print your new address in its
place.
OWNER
STMON , JOHN , M ADDITIONAL LIENHOLDERS
409 CAMBRIDGE CT
GLEN COVE NY 11542

The following information applies only to the
lienholder shown in the box above.

Our security interest in the vehicle, boat or
manufactured home described in this notice

has been satisfied.

We have assumed ownership of this vehicle,
boat or manufactured home. We are transferring
ownership to:

We have assigned our security interest in
this vehicle, boat or manufactured home to:

ien Filing Cod
Lien g Lo QNMMOWTAWM

Name Date of Assignment

No. and Street

Cit State Zi
(\VQA—\ MAY 26 2015

% Authorized Signature Date

If y\oxare the awner hamed on this notice, you can keep this notice with the Certificate of Title and when you sell the vehicle,
boat ormanufactured home, give the transforred Title AND this notice to the new owner. To obtain a lien-free Title before then,
return your €urrent Title, this lien notice and a $20.00 fee to the DMV, Title Bureau, 6 Empire State Plaza, Albany NY
12228-0330. (Check or money order should be made payable to the Commissioner of Motor Vehicles.)

If you cannot locate the Title for the vehicle, boat or manufactured home, you must apply for a duplicate. You may apply for a
duplicate by completing Form MV-902 (available at a DMV office or on our web site at www.nysdmv.com) and mailing it with a
$20.00 check or money order AND this lien notice to the DMV, Title Bureau at the above address.

If your address has not changed since you last registered the vehicle and your registration shows your current address, you may
be able to apply for a duplicate title on line. For more information, please visit our web site listed above.

MV 901 (1/06)



